
Grants to Reduce Alcohol Abuse 
Fiscal Year (FY) 2005 

 
 

ALABAMA 
 
Q184A050065 
Franklin County School System  Project Director:  Susan Hargett 
500 North Coffee Avenue   Email:  susanhargett@franklin.k12.al.us 
Post Office Box 610    (256) 331-0005 
Russellville, AL 35653-0610 
 
AWARD:   $456,064 
 

ALASKA 
 
Q184A050007 
Hoonah City School District  Project Director:  Howard Diamond 
366 Garteeni Highway   Email:  DIAMONDH@HCS.K12.AK.US   
P.O. Box 157     (907) 945-3611 
Hoonah City, AK  99829-0157      
 
AWARD:  $208,419 
 
 
Q184A050220 
Matanuska-Susitna Boro School  Project Director:  Diane Demoski 

District Email: 
501 Gulkana Street    DIANE.DEMOSKI@MATSUK12.US 
Palmer, AK 99645    (907)  373-7775  
 
AWARD:  $382,523 
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ARKANSAS 

 
 
Q184A05106 
Russellville School District   Project Director:  Carol Amundson Lee 
P.O.  Box 928     Email:  clee@childdevinc.org 
220 West Tenth Street    (479) 968-6943 
Russellville, AR  72811-0928   
 
AWARD:  $500,000 

 
CALIFORNIA 

 
Q184A050017      
Napa County Office of    Project Director:  Jeanne Title 
  Education     Email:   JTITLE@NVUSD.K12.CA.US 
Imola Avenue     (707) 253-3444 
Napa, CA  94559-3625   
 
AWARD:  $361,727 
 
 
Q184A050045 
Sanger Unified School District  Project Director:  Steve Carlson 
1905 Seventh Street    Email:  steve_Carlson@sanger.k12.ca.us  
Sanger, CA  93657    (559) 875-0709 
 
AWARD:  $306,831  
       
 
Q184A040242 
Fresno Unified School District  Project Director:  Linda Furnas 
2309 Tulare Street    Email:  lfurna@fresno.k12.ca.us 
Fresno, CA  93706     (559) 457-3186 
 
AWARD:  $487,946  
       
Q184A050114 
Tulare County Office of    Project Director:  Tom Byars  
  Education     Email:  tbyars@tcoe.org   
2637 West Burrel Avenue   (559) 651-0155 
Visalia, CA  93278-5091 

  
AWARD:  $428,583 
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Q184A050079 
Lake County Office of   Project Director:  Joyce Elmer 
  Education     Email:  jelmer@lake-coe.k12.ca.us 
1152 South Main Street 
Lakeport, CA  95453-5598   (707) 279-4607     
 
AWARD:  $463,426 
     
 
Q184A050162 
Poway Unified School District  Project Director:  Marie Cofrancesco 
13626 Twin Peaks Road   Email:  ecofrancesco@powayusd.com 
Poway, CA  92064-3034   (858) 668-4066 
 
AWARD:  $488,218   
 
     
Q184A050259 
Santa Barbara H. S. District Project Director:  Jan Zettel 
720 Santa Barbara Street Email:  jzettel@sbsdk12.org 
Santa Barbara, CA  93101-2232  (805) 963-4331 x209                                
 
AWARD:  $465,312 
       
 
Q184A050036 
San Francisco Unified School District Project Director:  Trish Bascom 
555 Franklin Street    Email:  tbascom@muse.sfusd.edc  
San Francisco, CA 94102-4467  (415) 242-2615    
 
AWARD:  $394,816 
       
  
Q184A050083 
Mendocino County Office of  Project Director:  Peter Kostas 
  Education     Email:  pkostas@mcoe.k12.ca.us 
2240 Old River Road  
Ukiah, CA 95482    (707) 467-5061 
 
AWARD:  $481,685     
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Q184A050097 
San Diego Unified School District  Project Director:  Earlene Dunbar 
4100 Normal Street    Email: edunbar@sandi.net 
San Diego, CA  92103-2682   (858) 627-7447 
 
AWARD:  $489,758 
       
 
Q184A050164      
Firebaugh-Las Deltas Unified School Project Director:  Wayne Wlters 
  District     Email:  wwalters@fldusd.k.12.ca.us  
1976 Morris Kyle Drive   (559) 659-1476 
Firebaugh, CA  93622-9711 
 
AWARD:   $319,496 
 

COLORADO 
 
Q184A050049 
Denver Public Schools   Project Director:  Gene Jacquez 
900 Grant Street    Email:  Gene_Jacquez@dpsk12.org 
Denver, CO  80203    (303) 405-6621 
 
AWARD:   $312,625 
 
 
Q184A050183 
Boulder Valley School District   Project Director:  Lisa Cech  
6500 Arapahoe Road    Email: lisa.cech@bvsd.org 
Boulder, CO  80301-9011   (303) 499-4624 
 
AWARD:  $475,918  

 
FLORIDA 

 
Q184A050148   
Panhandle Area  Educational  Project Director:  Faye Yongue 
  Consortium     Email:  yongue@paec.org 
753 West Boulevard    (850) 638-6131 
Chipley, FL  32428 
 
AWARD:  $398,891  
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Q184A050262 
Columbia County School District  Project Director:  Gloria Spivey 
409 SW St. Johns Street   Email:  Spivey_g@firn.edu 
Lake City, FL  32025-4366   (850) 487-0093 
 
AWARD:  $419,330  
       
 
Q184A050295 
 Hendry County School District  Project Director:  Peter Burnett 
25 E. Hickpochee Avenue   Email:  pburnettpb1@aol.com 
LaBelle, FL  33935    (407) 317-3303 
 
AWARD:  $232,646     
 

ILLINOIS 
 
Q184A050072 
Rockford PS, District #205   Project Director:  Tammy Shutt 
201 South Madison Street   Email:  SHUTTT@rps205.com 
Rockford, IL 61104-2092    (815) 967-8067 
 
AWARD:  $357,958 
 
       
Q184A050172 
Chicago Public Schools , District #299 Project Director:  Inez Drummond 
125 South Clark Street   Email: idrummond@cps.k12.il.us 
Chicago, IL  60603    (773) 553-1887 
 
AWARD:  $470,768 
       
 
Q184A050300 
Aurora East CUSD #311   Project Director:  Jim Vaughan  
417 Fifth Street    Email: jvaughan@d131.org 
Aurora, IL  60505-4799   (630) 299-5570 
 
AWARD:  $313,770 
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INDIANA 
 

Q184A050038 
Evansville-Vanderburgh School 
  Corporation     Project Director: Cathlin Gray  
1 SE Ninth Street    Email:  cgray@evsc.k12.in.us 
Evansville, IN  47708-1822    (812) 435-8457 
 
AWARD:  $291,065 
       
 
Q215F050302 
Logansport Community School  Project Director:  Laura Cain 
   Corporation    Email:  cainl@lcsc.k12.in.us 
2829 George Street    (574) 722-3811 
Logansport, IN  46947      
 
AWARD:  $162,479 
       

IOWA 
 
Q215F0500127 
Washington Community School   Project Director:  Julie Grotewold 
  District     Email:  jgrotewo@washington.k12.ia.us 
404 West Main Street    (319) 653-6543  
P.O. Box 926 
Washington, IA  52353-0926 
     
AWARD:  $268,384 
  

KENTUCKY 
 
Q184A050016 
Clinton County Board 
  of Education     Project Director:  Paula Little 
Route 4, Box 100    Email: PLITTLE@CLINTON.K12.KY.US 
Albany, KY  42602    (606) 387-6480 
 
AWARD:  $242,477 
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Q184A050039 
Ohio County Board of Education  Project Director:  James W. Robinson 
P. O. Box 70     Email:  jrobinso@ohio.k12.ky.us 
Hartford, KY  42347-1139   (270) 298-7744    
      
AWARD:  $203,769 
 
Q184A050161 
Corbin Independent Schools  Project Director:  Mark Daniels 
108 Roy Kidd Avenue   Email:  mdaniels@corbin.k12.ky.us 
Corbin, KY  40701-1302   (606) 528-1303 
 
AWARD:   $400,000 

 
LOUISIANA 

 
Q184A050266 
Lafayette Parish School District  Project Director:  Amy Trahan 
113 Chaplin Drive    Email:  amtrahan@lpssonline.com 
P.O. Drawer 2158    (337) 236-8524 
Lafayette, LA  70502-2158       
   
AWARD:  $494,497 
    

MAINE 
 
Q184A050265 
Maine School Admin. Unit #19  Project Director:  Robin Gautier 
44 South Lubec Road    Email:  rgautier@rmcl.org 
Lubec, ME  04652-1152   (207) 733-1090 
 
AWARD:  $452,025 
 

MASSACHUSETTS 
 
 
Q184A050177 
New Bedford Public Schools  Project Director: Kuniko Yasutake  
455 County Street     Email:  kyasutake@newbedford.k12.ma.us 
New Bedford, MA  02740-5194  (508) 997-4511    
       
AWARD:  $467,443 
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MICHIGAN 
 
Q184A050132 
Ojibwe Charter  School   Project Director:  Nadine Cain 
11507 W. Industrial Drive   Email:  ncain@bmocs.org 
Brimley, MI  49715    (906) 248-2530 
       
AWARD:  $90,450 
 
Q184A050316 
Ludington Area School District  Project Director:  Leroy Kimes 
1916 West U.S. 10    Email:  kimeskevin88@hotmail.com 
Scottville, MI  49454    (231) 757-3498 
 
AWARD:  $287,495 
       

MINNESOTA 
 
Q184A050282 
Warren-Alvarado-Oslo   Project Director:  Suzanne Sholes 
    High School    Email:  ssholes@wao.k-12.mn.us 
224 East Bridge Avenue   (218) 745-4646 
Warren, MN 56762  
   
AWARD:  $78,996 
      

MISSOURI 
 
Q184A050216     
Lamar R-1 School District   Project Director:  Steve Morgan 
Sixth & Walnut Street    Email:  morgans@lamar.k12.mo.us 
Lamar, MO  64759    (417) 682-3567   
       
AWARD:  $256,625       
 
     MONTANA 

 
Q184A050056 
Helena School District #1   Project Director:  Joe Furshong 
55 South Rodney Street   Email:  jfurshong@helena.k12.mt.us 
Helena, MT 59601    (406) 324-2005 
      
AWARD:   $297,796 
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Q184A050087 
Missoula County Public Schools  Project Director:  Marianne Moon 
215 South Sixth Street West   Email: mmoon@mcps.k12.mt.us 
Missoula, MT 59801-4081   (406) 728-2400 x1079 
 
AWARD:   $360,407 
 
 
Q184A040289 
Confederated Salish & Kootenai  Project Director:  Clarice King 
   Tribes/ Two Eagle River School  Email:  cking@ters.mt.k12us.com 
P. O. Box 278     (406) 675-0292 
Pablo, MT  59855 
AWARD:   $250,027 
 
 
Q184A050303 
Ronan School District #30/   Project Director:  Lana Hunter   
  Pablo      Email:  lana.hunter@ronank12.edu 
421 Andrew NW    (406) 676-3390 
Ronan, MT  59864 
     
AWARD:   $257,275       

 
NEW MEXICO 

 
 
Q184A050254 
Farmington Municipal Schools  Project Director:  Rebecca Jasper 
2001 N. Dustin Avenue   Email:  rjaskper@fms.k12.nm.us  
Farmington, NM  87401-2120  (505) 324-03520 x1438 
 
AWARD:   $448,268 
 
 
Q184A050189 
Albuquerque Public Schools  Project Director:  Lynn Pedraza 
725 University Boulevard   Email:  pedraza@aps.edu 
Albuquerque, NM  87106-4329  (505) 342-7264 
 
AWARD:  $423,075 
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NEW YORK 

 
 
Q184A050169      
Board of Cooperative Educational  Project Director:  James Dexter 
  Services of Franklin County   Email:  jdexter@mail.fehb.org 
3372 State Route 11    (518) 483-6420 
P.O. box 28 
Malone, NY  12953 
 
AWARD: $443,438 

    
Q184A050294 
Pembroke Central School     Project Director:  Kevin Fritz 
Routes 5 & 77     Email: kfritz@pembroke.k12.ny.us 
P. O. Box 308     (585) 599-4525 
Corfu, NY  14036-0308 
 
AWARD:  $150,590 
 

NORTH CAROLINA 
 
Q184A050107 
Winston-Salem/Forsyth   Project Director:  Katherine Jordan 
  County Schools    Email:  ksjordan@wsfcs.k12.nc.us 
P.O. Box 2513     (336) 747-6806 
1605 Miller Street 
Winston-Street, NC  27102-2513 
 
AWARD:   $558,297 

 
NORTH DAKOTA 

 
Q184A050076 
Belcourt School District #7   Project Director:  Farrell Gourneau 
P.O. Box 440, Highway 5 East  Email:  Farrell.Gourneau@sendit.nodak.edu 
Belcourt, ND 58316     (701) 477-6471 
 
AWARD:  $286,490 
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Q184A050202 
Grand Forks Public School   Project Director:  Ron Gruwell 
   District #1     Email:  ron.gruwell@gfschools.org 
P.O Box 6000     (701) 746-2200 
2400 47th Avenue S. 
Grand Forks, ND  58206-6000 
 
AWARD:   $163,899 
       

OHIO 
Q184A050018 
Athens-Meigs Ed. Service   Project Director:  John D. Costanzo 
  District     Email:  91_JCOSTANZO@SEOVEC.ORG 
507 Richland Avenue,  Suite 108  (740) 593-8001 
Athens, OH  45701-3700           
 
AWARD:  $425,363 
       
Q184A050043 
Bucyrus City Schools   Project Director:  Paul Johnson 
630 Jump Street    Email:  paul_j@bucyrus.k12.oh.us 
Bucyrus, OH  4810    (419) 562-4045 
 
AWARD:  $467,552 
 
Q184A050211 
Columbus Public Schools   Project Director:  Katie Huenke 
270 E. State Street    Email:  kheunke@columbus.k12.oh.us 
Columbus, OH  43229-4336   (614) 365-5663 
 
AWARD:  $494,171 
 

OKLAHOMA 
 
Q184A050002 
Tahlequah Public Schools   Project Director:  Billie Jordan 
P.O. Box 517     Email: 
225 N. Water Street     JORDANB@TAHLEQUAH.k12.ok.us 
Tahlequah, OK  74465-0517   (918) 458-4100 
 
AWARD:  $392,725 
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Q184A050042 
Durant Independent School District Project Director:  Greg Howse 
1323 Waco Street    Email:  ghowse@durantisd.org 
P.O. Drawer 1160    (580) 920-4930 
Durant, OK  74702-1160     
 
AWARD:  $438,285 

 
OREGON 

 
Q184A050215 
Ontario School District   Project Director:  Xochitl Fuhriman-Ebert 
195 S.W. Third Avenue   Email:  xochy@ontario.k12.0r.us 
Ontario, OR  97914-2786   (514) 889-5377 
 
AWARD:  $295,528 

 
SOUTH CAROLINA 

 
 
Q184A050040 
Charleston County School District  Project Director:  Brenda Nelson 
75 Calhoun Street Email: 
Charleston, SC  29401 Brenda_Nelson@charleston.k12.sc.us 
      (843) 937-6527 
 
AWARD:   $416,001 

 
Q184A050245 
Richland School District #1   Project Director:  Melanie Webb   
1616 Richland Street    Email:  mwebb@richlandone.org 
Columbia, SC  29201    (803) 231-6906 
 
AWARD:   $322,600 

 
SOUTH DAKOTA 

 
Q184A050120 
Little Wound School    Project Director:  Linda Hunter 
P.O. Box 500     Email:  lhunter@lws.bia.edu 
Kyle, SD  57752-000    (605) 455-6174 
 
AWARD:   $328,108 
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TEXAS 
 
Q184A040033 
Cuero Independent School District  Project Director:  Debra Barps 
405 Park Heights Drive   Email:  dbarps@cueroisd.org 
Cuero, TX 77954    (361) 275-3832 
 
AWARD:  $462,872 
 
 
Q184A050047      
New Braunfels Independent School Project Director:  Rosalyn Bratcher 
   District     Email:  rbratcher@newbraunfels.txed.net 
 
 
 
430 West Mill     (830) 643-5715 
New Braunfels, TX  78130      
 
AWARD:  $456,373 
 
 
Q184A050098 
Canutillo Independent School  Project Director:  Margarita Armendariz 
   District     Email:  mamendariz@canutillo-isd.org 
7965 Artcraft Road    (915) 877-7635 
El Paso, TX  79932 
 
AWARD:   $331,273 
 
Q184A050141 
Longview Independent School  Project Director:  Sally Gossett Barron 
  District     Email:  sgbarron@lisd.org 
1301 East Young Street   (903) 381-2251 
Longview, TX 75602-3268 
 
AWARD:  $427,844 
 
 
Q184A050159 
Eagle Mountain-Saginaw   Project Director:  Susan Sutherland 
  Independent School District  Email:  ssutherland@emsisd.com 
1200 Old Decatur Road   (817) 232-0880 
Fort Worth, TX  76179-4300 
 
AWARD:   $318,000 
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Q184A050176 
Karnes County Independent  Project Director:  Sherry Sommer 
   School District    Email:  sfsommer@kcisd.net 
314 N. Highway 123    (830) 780-2321 
Karnes City, TX  78118     
 
AWARD:   $436,323 
 
 
Q184A050293 
Corsicana Independent School  Project Director:  Jerry Ashcraft 
   District     Email:  jashcraft@cisd.org 
601 North Thirteenth Street   (903) 874-7441 
Corsican, TX  75110 
 
AWARD:   $432,704 
 

UTAH 
 
Q184A050126 
Ute Indian Tribe Department  Project Director:  Cameron Cuch 
   Of Education    Email:  cameronc@utetribe.com 
P.O. Box 190     (435) 722-2331 
Fort Duchesne, UT  84026 
 
AWARD:  $415,076 

 
VIRGINIA 

 
Q184A050258 
Portsmouth Public Schools   Project Director:  Sara Sugars 
801 Crawford Street    Email:  sarah.sugars@pps.k12.va.us 
P.O. Box 998     (757) 393-8411 
Portsmouth, VA  23705-0998 
 
AWARD:  $271,229 

WASHINGTON 
 

Q184A050019 
Omak School District   Project Director:  Racie A. McKee 
P.O. Box 833     Email:   
Omak, WA  98841-0833   RMCKEE@OMAKSD.WEDNET.EDU 
      (509) 826-8142 
 
AWARD:  $48,844 
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Q184A040084 
South Whidbey School District #206 Project Director:  Susie Richards 
P.O. Box 346     Email:  srichards@sw.wednet.edu 
721 Camano Avenue    (360) 221-5100 
Langley, WA  98260-0346    
 
AWARD:   $360,325 
 

 
WISCONSIN 

 
Q184A050062 
School District of Almond-   Project Director:  Greg Neve 
   Bancroft      Email:  gneve@abschools.k12.wi.us 
1336 Elm Street    (715) 366-2941 
Almond, WI  54909 
 
AWARD:  $92,180 
 
 
Q184A050287 
Columbus School District   Project Director:  Joanne Grassman 
200 W. School Street Email: 
Columbus, WI  53925-1453 joanne_grassman@columbus.k12.wi.us  
 (920) 623-5950 
AWARD:  $152,852 

 
WYOMING 

 
Q184A050116 
Park County School District #1  Project Director:  James Staab 
160 North Evarts Street   Email:  jstaab@park1.k12.wy.us 
Powell, WY  82435-2730   (307) 754-2215 
 
AWARD:   $250,250 
 
 
Q184A050138 
Teton County School District #1  Project Director:  Pier Trudelle 
255 N. Jean Street    Email:  ptrudelle@teton1.k12.wy.us 
P.O. Box 5678     (307) 733-2704 
Jackson, WY  83014-0568 
 
AWARD:   $387,912 
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